CITY OF APPLETON

Department of Public Works

MEMORANDUM

Municipal Serv	inance Committee Iunicipal Services Committee tilities Committee							
SUBJECT: Award of Contra	ct							
The Department of Public W Unit H-16 Prospect Avenue &	orks recommends that the following described work:							
Be awarded to: Name: NuGer	ı Johnson, LLC							
Address: PO Box 148								
Sussex	x, WI 53089							
With a 3.4 % contingend	sy of : \$5,000.00							
For a project total not to exce	ed: \$148,989.00							
** OR **								
In an amount Not To Exceed	:							
Budget:	\$140,000.00							
Estimate:	\$134,000.00							
Committee Date:	02/09/16							
Council Date:	02/17/16							

H-16 BID TABULATION Prospect Avenue & Jackman Street Stairs

				NuGen Johnson, LLC		Pheifer Brothers	
Item	<u>Description</u>	Qty./	Unit	Unit Price/\$	Total/\$	Unit Price/\$	Total/\$
1	Mobilization	1	lump sum	\$33,478.00	\$33,478.00	\$19,396.87	\$19,396.87
2	Excavation for Structures Stairs	1	lump sum	\$13,362.00	\$13,362.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00
3	Stair Foundations	1	lump sum	\$20,771.00	\$20,771.00	\$31,200.00	\$31,200.00
4	Metal Stair	1	lump sum	\$64,845.00	\$64,845.00	\$135,800.00	\$135,800.00
5	Anchor Assemblies for Light Poles	2	each	\$1,098.00	\$2,196.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
6	Paint Existing Piles	1	lump sum	\$1,408.00	\$1,408.00	\$5,925.00	\$5,925.00
7	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$1,794.00	\$1,794.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
8	Furnish & Install DOT "D" Inlet Protection	5	each	\$116.00	\$580.00	\$110.00	\$550.00
9	Furnish & Install Silt Fence	100	lin.ft.	\$7.30	\$730.00	\$2.50	\$250.00
10	Furnish & Install Sediment Logs	30	lin.ft.	\$7.50	\$225.00	\$10.00	\$300.00
11	Furnish & Install Silt Sock	40	lin.ft.	\$7.50	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$600.00
_12	Traffic Control	1	lump sump	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00
				1		_	
TOTAL: BID ITEM 1 THROUGH 12:					\$143,989.00		\$213,721.87